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Decathlon Results . .

100 Meter Dash

PLACE

OO~ MEWN -

Long Jump
PLACE

OO NA & =

Shot Put

PLACE

WO~ U &N =

NAME

Richard Maher

Doug Porter

Eric Washburn
Gary Yan Yreede
Socrates Catavatis
Ron Pryzbocki

Jon Tuin

Keith Arrington
David Gray

NAME

Keith Aryington
Doug Porter
Socrates Catavatis
Ren Pryzbocki
David Gray

Jon Tuin

Gary Van Vreede
Eric Washburn
Richard Maher

NAME

Richard Maher

Ren Pryzbocki

Gary Van Vreede
Socrates Catavatis
Jon Tuin

Doug Porter

Eric Washburn
David Gray

Keith Arrington

. Monday, May 23, 1982

SCROOL

Stanislaus
Occidental
Bowdoin ’
UW--Stevens Point
Augustana
Fredoria

Hheatan

Emory & Henry
Alma

SCHOOL

Emory & Henry
Occidental
Augustana
Fredonia

Alma

Wheaton
UH--Stevens Point
Bowdoin
Stanislaus

SCHOOL

Stanislaus
Fredonia
UW--Stevens Point
Augustana

Wheaton
Occidental
Bowdoin

Alma

Emory & Henry

TIME

11.37 FAT
11.63 FAT
11,68 FAT
11.72 FAT
11.74 FAT
11.75 FAT
11.78 FAT
11,81 FAT
11.97 FAT

DISTANCE

J2M
.67 M
B3 M
95 M
.36 M
.32 M
32 M
27 M
07 M

PARANNOHTOO A

DISTANCE

12.86
12.44
12,32
12.26
11.55
11.19
11.95
10.95

9.18

TXIXITT=2ARA=

POINTS

717
659
648
639
635
633
626
589
587

POINTS

751
742
725 1
684
675
675
864
620

761 ‘

POINTS

656
628
620
616
569
545
535
528
447



Decathlon Results . .

High Jump
PLACE

WA S WL BN -

400 METER DASH

PLACE

WHRSNA G B W

NAME

Ron Pryzbocki

Eric Washburn
David Gray

Keith Arrington
Socrates Catavatis
Doug Parter

Jon Tuin

Richard Maher
Gary Yan Vreede

NAME

Richard Maher
Gary Yan Vreede
Eric Washburn

Doug Porter
Socrates Catavatis
Jon Tuin

David Gray

Keith Arrington
Ron Pryzbocki

STANDINGS AFTER 5 EVENTS

WO~ U P =

Richard Mzher
Socrates Catavatis
Ron Przybocki

Doug Porter

Eric Washburn
Gary Yan Yreede
Jon Tuin

David Gray

Keith Arrington

. Monday, May 24, 1982

Page 2

SCHOOL

Fredonia

Bowdoin

Alma

Emory & Henry
Augustana
Occidental
Wheaton
Stanislaus
UW--Stevens Point

SCHOOL

Stanislaus
UW--Stevens Point
Bowdoin
Occidental
Augustana

Wheaton

Alma

Emory & Henry
Fredonia

Stanislaus
Augustana
fredonia
Occidental
Bowdoin
UW--Stevens Point
Wheaton

Alma

Emory & Henry

HEIGHT

bt ok Pl fd o pisd pd fd e
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50.28
$0.57
51.46
51.98
52.24
52.29
52,33
52.80
53.68

FAT
FAT
FAT
FAT
FAT
FAT
FAT
FAT
FAT

POINTS

822
822
769
769
769
743
7186
689
062

POINTS

793
780
742
720
708
707
705
686
651

3475
3471
3458
3418
3411
3376
3293
3273
3262




Decathlon Results . .

High Hurdles

PLACE NAME

1. Gary Yan VYreede
2. Jon Tuin

3. Eric Washburn
4, Keith Arrington
5. David Gray

6. Socrates Catavatis
7. Ron Przybocki
8. Doug Porter

9. Richard Maher
Discus

PLACE NAME

1. Richard Maher
2. Socrates Catavatis
3. Jon Tuin

4. Gary Van Yreede
5. David Gray

6. Ron Pryzbocki
7. Keith Arrington
8, Doug Parter

9. Eric Washburn
Pole Yault

PLACE NAME

1. Doug Porter

2. Keith Aryrington
3. Gary Yan Yreede
4. Jor Tuin

5. Socrates Catavatis
6. Eric Washburn
7. Ron Pryzbocki
8. David Gray

9. Richard Maher
Javelin

PLACE NAME

1, Doug Porter

2. Gary ¥an VYreede
3. Ron Pryzbocki
4, Socrates Catavatis
5. Richard Maher
6. Jon Tuin

7. David Gray

8. Eric Washburn
S. Keith Arrington

- Tuesday, May 25, 1982

SCHOOL

UW--Stevens Paint
Wheaton

Bowdoin

Enory & Henry
Alma

Augustana
Fredonia
Occidental
Stanislaus

SCHOOL

Stanislaus
Augustana

Hheaton
UH--Stevens Point
Aima

Fredonia

Emory & Henry
Occidental
Bowdoin

SCHOOL

Occidental

Emory & Henry
UW--Stevens Point
Hheaton

Augustana

Bowdoin

Fredonia

Alma

Stanislaus

SCHOOL

ODccidental
UW--Stevens Point
Fredonia
Augustana
Stanislaus
Wheaton

Alma

Bowdoin

Emory & Henry

TIME

15.42
15.43
15,65
15.69
16.01
16.08
16.12
16.24
16.80

FAT
FAT
FAT
FAT
FAT
FAT
FAT
FAT
FAT

DISTAR

CE

37.18 M

35.72

35.58 M

35.44

35.44 M
33.64 K
32.62 M
32.46 M
25.74 M

HEIGHT

’

W Www b
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S OSCODODOQ OO
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DISTANCE

56.26 K
55.62 M
53.76 M
52.04 M
50.94 N
50.90 M
50.50 M
44,02 M

43.56

POINTS

805
804
782
778
748
741
737
726
677

POINTS

629
599
596
583
583
554
532
529
373

POINTS

714
706
682
660
645
645
640
550
543




Decathlen Results . . . Tuesday, May 25, 1382

1500 Meter Run

PLACE NAME

Richard Maher
Jon Tuin

Gary VYan Vreede
Socrates Catavatis
Doug Porter

Eric Washburn
DPavid Gray

Keith Arrington
Ron Pryzbocki

WSO Nd N —

DECATHLON FINAL SCORE

Gary ¥Yan ¥reede
Doug Porter
Soecrates Catavatis
Jon Tuin

Keith Arrington
Ron Pryzbocki
David Gray

Eric Washburn
Richard Maher

OSSN O f N =~

SEHOOL

Stanislaus
Wheaton
Stevens Point
Avgustana
Occidental
Bawdoin

Alma

Emory & Henry
Fredonia

Stevens Point
Occidental
Augustana
Wheaton

Emory & Henry
Fredonia

Alma

Bowdoin
Stanistaus

6213
6867
6820
6782
6477
6449
6289
6228
6099

FAT
FAT
FAT
FAT
FAT
FAT
FAT
FAT
FAT

POINTS

673
612
601
585
499
468
467
430
430




Wednesday, May 26

HAMMER RESULTS MEN'S

871
976
1383
1110
233
562
1425
1104
450
10 1631
11 1231
12 1212
13 1093
14 1484

WO~ B tu N -

FINAL QUALIFIERS TO FRIDAY'S FINAL

15 1504
16 59

17 1426
18 102

19 1493
20 683
21 266
22 1329

Dave Kieda

Dan Siewert

Dan Mlodozeniec
Peter McCutcheon
Steve Mason
John Deleo

Doug Whiting
Dan Rich

Jim O'Grady
Pete Sifferlen
Ed Hilljams
Charles Tarbell
Joe Brancaccio
Barry Charewicz

AT 11:08 (TOP 14 TO

Rod Arnold

Mark Hyatt

Dean Dectben
Gregory Conners
Joe Mandile
Thomas £. Lambdin
Brian Gawne

Craig Hunter

MIT
NCC
SUNY-Fredonia
Rhode Island
Brandets
Fitchburg St.
Tufts
RPI
Colby
Horcester Poly.
Cal. St. Stan.
St. Lawrence
Queens
Westfield

FINALS}

Wheaton
Alfred

Tufts
Amherst
Westfield St.
Hamilton
8rockport St.
Cal St. Stan

53.92
51.60
50.62
50.14
50.12
49.54
47.88
47.72
47 .44
47.44
47.22
46.36
46.12
45.80

45,22
45,16
44.70
44.68
44.36
43.70
42.00
40.08

EFXIXIZZXATTZTTTITII
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NCAA DIVISION III TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS

RESULTS . . . DISCUS TRIALS

PLACE NUMBER NAME SCHOOL DISTANCE
1 696 Paul Kendrick Hamline 54.62 M
2 699 Mike Manders Hamline S3.60 M
3 1073 Jon Sterrer Pomona-Pitzer 49,38 M
4 1194 John Sowada $t. John’s 43.68 M
5 1271 Bret Hennessy Simpson 47.34 M
6 615 William Ridge Frostburg 47 .30 M
7 691 Ron Yackes Hamline 46.96 M
8 1041 Jeff Baugh Dtterbein 46,12 M
9 1249 Dave Knezovich College of St. Thom.46.04 M
10 493 Jim Monaco SUNY--Cortland 45 .94 M
11 876 Dan Siewert North Central 45,54 M
12 393 Kean Richard Central 45,28 M
13 260 Andrew Ursch Bridgewater 45 16 M
14 11 Jim Waters Adrian 45.12 M
DISCUS FINALS: FRIDAY, MAY 28, 4:00 p.m.

15 1009 Joseph Kratzer Ohio Northern 44,76 M
15 473 Brian Ryherd Concordia 44 .76 M
17 745 Steve Reynclds Itlinois 44 .50 M
18 937 Dar Bulling Nebraska Wesleyan 43.70 M
19 233 Steven Mason Brandeis 42.24 M



RCAA DIVISION ITI NATIONAL TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS

NORTH CENTRAL COLLEGE

RESULTS . . . MEN'S LONG JUMP TRIALS

PLACE NUMBER NAME SCHOOL DISTANCE
1 1486 Mike Coyne Hestfiald 7.31 M
2 642 Robert Beaman &lassboro 7.27 W
3 264 Adam Bradley Brockport 7.26 M
4 692 Dennis Hensch Hamline 7.23 M
5 604 Charies Lyles Frostburg 7.19 M
& 1575 Tom Weatherspoon UW--Stevens Pgint 7,10 M
7 180 Derek McKinley Baldwin-Wallace 7.0 M
8 706 Todd Hallert Hamtine 7.05 M
8 170 Tom Fowler Baldwin-Wallace 7.05 M
10 753 Mike Page Ithaca 7.01 M
11 1223 David Dyson St. Olaf 6.94 M
12 1252 Ed Hunter Stanislaus 65.88 M
i3 1580 Mike Kraimer UW--Stout 6.86 M
14 767 Adam Knoepfle Jamestown 6.85 M
14 1547 Michael Smith UW--0shkosh 6.80 M
FINAL: FRIDAY, 5:00 p.m.

16 1313 Ben Walker SUNG 6.84 M
17 687 Ronaid Simmons Hamilton 6§.83 M
18 1217 Jim Veeser St. Norbert 6.81 M
19 648 James Dickerson Glassboro 6.75 M
20 459 Tom Southall Colorado 6.6% M
21 939 Eron Keely Nebraska Wes. 6.62 M
22 1381 Freddie Lyons Fredonia 6.48 M



P P —— .

Wednesday May 26

HIGH JUMP TRIALS

No.
1001
36
1076
886
1290
1379
136
734
1387
662
1229
844
a5
600
622
1385

Fy
HIGH JUMP FINALS: FRIDAY, 5:00 p.m,

Name

Ed Simmons
Tracy Garner
Stan Watson

Al Sheriff
Jeff Stafford
Jeff Kinville
Lonnie Hewitt
Kurt Keppner
Ron Przybocki
Peter Sharpless
Eric Larsen
Todd Graham
Steve Meads
Buane De¥Yance
Mark Williamson

Kym Orr

{16 Qualify To Finals)

Schoal

Occidental
Albion
Pomona-pPitzer
Millikin
Marietta
Fredonia
Augustana
IBC
Fredonia
Glassboro
5t. Olaf
Maryville
Albion
Frosthurg
Frosthurg
Fredonia

1.95

1.95
1.95

M
]
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M



Wednesday, May 26, 1982
MEN®S 400 METER RELAY TRIALS

HEAT 1

PLACE NUMBERS NAMES SCHOOL TIME

1 1311 Keith Nunnery SUNG 40.88 FAT
1310 Kenneth Davis
1309 Delwain Davis
1314 Purnell Williams

2 1244 Cas Winstral CAL S. STAN 41.19 FAT
1328 Billy Stone
1327 Phil Connors
1330 Al Jones

3 23 DAn Kennedy ALBANY S. NY 42,06 FAT
25 Eric Newton
19 Mitchell Harvard
28 Howard Williams

4 1248 Dan Knackstedt COL. ST THON 42 .09 FAT
1241 Tom Dufresne
1247 Bob Helland
1246 Steve Lovusik

5 385 Brett Clayburg CENTRAL 42.29 FATY
387 Kevin Geary
396 Garry Yallo
200 Jerry Quick

DNF  -- COLORADO COLLEGE




Wednesday, May 26, 1982

MEN'S 400 METER RELAY TRIALS

HEAT 2

PLACE NUMBERS NAMES SCHOOL

1 174 Spence Johnson  BALDMIN-HAL
180 Derek McKinley
181 Ken McNair
183 David Sandifer

2 609 Allan Plessants FROSTBURG
596 Wilbert Allen
607 William McKinney
618 Timothy Street

3 £58 Garry Moore GLASSBORO
642 Robert Beaman
664 Anthony Sfone
659 Ronald Moore

4 703 John Pieri HAML IRE
698 Todd Lyscio
695 Ctiff James
702 Sam Ocel

5 1451 Eugene Anderson  WABASH
1447 Tim Granson
1445 Curt Christoffersen
1448 Daryt Johnson

6 1549 James Thomas UW-0SHKOSH
1540 Barry Martzahl
1545 Bryan Myers
1536 Frankiin Cumberbatch

TIME
41.40 FAT

41.48 FAT

41.94 FAT

42.00 FAT

42.4]1 FAT

42.46 FAT



Wednesday, May 26, 1982

MEN'S 400 METER RELAY TRIALS

HEAT 3
PLACE NUMBERS
1 911

913

903

914

g 783
785
798
790

3 548
551
545
552

4 437
424
433
431

5 1405
1410
1414
1409

SCRATCH -- ALBION COLLEGE

NAMES SCHOOL

Larry Reeder
Isaac Thomas
Rick Rairston
Derrick Rippy

Jeff Austin LINCOLN

Barrington Fearon
¥an Youngblood
Greg Fluker
Donnie Hardesty FISK
Albert McCombs

William Burton

Michael Shaw

Bill Williams COE
Scott Ginshirt
Gary Sweeney
Greg Micki

Tom Bariglio SUSQUEHANA
Bill Laswell

Ernie Meisel

Dave German

MOUNT UNION

41.20 FAT

41.22 FAT

41.77 FAT

41.82 FAT

42.23 FAT



Wednesday, May 26, 1982
MEN'S 800 METER RUN TRIALS

HEAT 1
PLACE NUMBER NAME SCHOOL TIME
1 1543 Merline UW-0SHKOSH 1:51.57 FAT
2 1278 ¥an Sickle SIMPSON 1:51.69 FAT
3 861 Neves MASS INST TECH 1:52.27 FAT
4 881 Jackson, M. MILLIKIN 1:52.62 FAT
5 959 Andruss NCC 1:53.37 FAT
6 665 Thompson GLASSBORO 1:53.48 FAT
7 599 Cyrus FROSTBURG 1:54.19
8 782 Jackson, M. LINCOLN 1:54.81
EAT 2
1 796 Randolph LINCOLN 1:51.82 EAT
2 781 Howard LINCOLN 1:52.03 FAT
3 374 Engie CATHOLIC U. 1:53.15 FAT
4 644 Coelho GLASSBORO 1:53.25 FAT
5 161 Washburn AUGUSTANA 1:53.66 FAT
6 1257 Conners COL. ST THOM 1:54,37 FAT
7 712 Glasser HAVERFORD 1:57.04 FAT
EAT 3
1 656 Lawson GLASSBORO 1:50.63 FAT
2 705 Beenhuis HAMLINE 1:51.12 FAT
3 1556 _Brilowski UW-STEVENS 1:51.44 FAT
4 786 Cephus LINCOLN 1:52.75 FAT
5 619 Thomas FROSTBURG 1:52.86 FAT
6 938 P. Fausch NEBRASKA 1:55.25 FAT
0 1307 Bellamy SUNO



—

NCAA MEN'S & WOMEN'S
DIVISION III TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIP

MEN'S 400 IH - RESULTS FROM WEDNESDAY, MAY 26

PLACE  NO.

1&0
621
1064
1563
1511
1548
785

i Sl6
2 1518
3 169
4 523
5 530
6

7 1447

1 1362
4 663
3 613
4 499
5 1243
6 1581
701

HEAT 4

896
1445
868
1032
557
679

O o N

NAME

McKinley
Waters
Dimpault-Darcy
Hilgendorf
Tuin

Spiering
Brown, C.

Tankersley
Sanborn
Currens
Berbus
Fisher, B.
Miller, P.
Granson

Tart
Smith, B.
Prins
Thomas, J.
Endershe
Smoc zyk
Mueller

Wwolf
Christoffersen
Taylor
Jackson, James
Baldant

Emch

SCHOOL

Baldwin-Wallace
Frostburg
Pomona-Pitzer
UW-Steven's Point
Wheaton
UW-0shKosh
Lincoln

Delaware Valiley
Whittier
Baldwin~Wallace
Denison

Eastern Mennoni te
Adrian

Wabash

Stockton
Glasshoro
Frosthburg
Cortland

College of St. Thomas

W-Stout
Hamline

Monmouthk

Wabash

Mass Inst of Tech
Qlivet

Fitchburg
Gustavus Adolphus

TIME {FAT)

52.57
52.94
53.24
54.42
55.23
56.88
DNF

52.85
53.20
53.40
53.76
53.82
54.21
54,97

53.08
54.05
54_33
54.58
54.87
56.47

53.26
53.39
55.09
55.49
55.64
56.01



NCAA DIVISIGN III MEN'S & HOMEN'S

TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS

MEN'S 206 METER RESULTS FROM WEDNESDAY, MAY 26, 1982

HEAT 1
PLACE NO.

1326
1310
551
1055
392
348
282

S G T Lo N e

HEAT 2

750
1315
1325
1306
548
1582
431

SN BN -

X
m
b=
—

f

3

131
789
1328
913
659
433
133
548

OSSO &N —

pui B
m
i
i
F~

181
1314
798
873
376

SOV P N -

732

b
m
I=
—
w

914
183
1312
352
1275
1096
545

YO B W RN -

NAME

Simpson
Davis
McCombs
Robinson
Quick
Baumler
Griffith

Futker
Woods
Byas
Adams
Hardesty
Boyd
Mick

K. Nunnery
Fearon
Stone
Thomas
Moore
Sweeney
Sandifer
Joyner

Mc Nair
Williams
Youngblood
Kountze
Hixon
Hilsan
Evans

Rippy
Austin

Nunnery, Ken
Kohler
Nielsen

Mapp

Burton

SCHOOL

Ca. St, Stan.
SUNO

Fisk
Otterbein
Central
Carthage
Brooklyn

Lincoln
SUNGO

Cal S. Stan
SUND
Fisk
W-Stout
Coe

SUNOQ

Lincoln

Cal. St. Stan.
Mount Union
Glassboro

Coe
Baldwin-Wallace
Fisk

Baldwin-Hal
SUNO
Lincoln
Middlebury
Catholic Univ.
Neb. Weslyan
IBC

Mount Union
Lincoln
SUNDO
Carthage
Simpson
Queens

Fisk

TIME( FAT)

21,68
21.69
21.85
21.94
22.17
22,18
22.62

21.90
21.99
22.17
22.24
22.37
22.56
22.59

21.10 (HT)
21.69
21,73
21.90
21.91
21.99
22.12
23.24

21.69
21.77
22.01
22.07
22.48
22,53
23.00

21.50
21.99
22.06
22.16
22,20
22.25
23.30 (HT)




WEDNESDAY, MAY 26

MEN'S 3000 METER STEEPLECHASE

HEAT 1
PLACE  NO.

1 653

2 444

3 1188
4 1168
5 960

6 986

7 466

8 1081
9 1439
10 1026
11 751

12 647

13 1466
14 185

HEAT 2

1 1123
2 1233
3 761

4 641

5 1049
6 1442
7 616

8 303

9 979

10 651

11 391

12 845

13 177

14 451

NAME

Hernandez
Coffin
Merzris
Clark
Bleull
Bent
Johnson
Ball
Crawley
Rottkamp
Rabbins
Deckert
MeKown
Wilhelm

Lutz
Peterson
Braunbergex
Adamson
Hopkinsg
Wade
Rimkis
Barton
Wahl
Haney
Muvskens
Hockett
Matousek
Pickering

SCHOOL

Glasshoro
Colby

St. John's

St. John's
North Central
Uberlin
Concordia
Principia

VS Coast Guard
Ohio Wesleyan

I1ldnois Wesleyan

Glassboro

Washington University

Baldwin-Wallace

Univ. of Rochester

St. Olaf
Jamestown
Glasshore
Otterbein

0S Coast Guard
Frostburg State

University of C.

North Central
Glassboro
Central
Maryville
Baldwin-Wallace
Colby

TIME

9:05.53FAT
9:08.85FAT
2:12_.45FAT
9:13.56FAT
9:17.06FAT
9:17.62FAT
9:17.83FAT
9:21.63FAT
9:28.1 HT
9:28.7 HT
9:31.4 HT
9:33,0 HT
9:39.8 HY
NT

9:05.11FAT
%:06,76FAT
9:08,21FAT
9:09.23FAT
9:11,50FAT
9:12.09FAT
9:12.53FAT
San D.9:13,32FAT
9:16,54FAT
9:16.76FAT
9:21.08FAT
9:33.72FAT
9:33.93FAT
NT



NCAA MEN'S & WOMEN'S DIVISION III
TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIP

MEN'S JAVELIN RESULTS

PLACE NO. NAME

1 763 Mark Fischer

2 1246 Jim Gustafson

3 1441 Thad Sliwinski
'4 992 Randy Braun

5 394 M1ke Shanahan

6 1344 John Richardson
7 181 Steven Ryan

8 1337 Tracy Hosler

g 924 Mark Griffin

10 1387 Ron Pryzbocki
i1 419 Rhett Fulwider
12 1492 David Kaczenski
13 1407 Tom Davies

14 527 Michael Sniscak

FINALS ON SATURDAY, MAY 29, AT 11:00 a.m.

15 1403 Mike Deckard

16 724 Bill Mauren

17 708 Dave Wenberg

18 922 Mark Burroughs
19 1078 Jim WoguTis

20 1574 Gary VYan Vreede

21 1295 Amos Daluz

SCHOOL

Jamestown

Coliege of St. Thomas
U.S. Coast Guard Acad.

Occidental
Central College
Trenton State
Bates

Trenton State
Montclair State
Fredonia
CHMS
Westfield State
Susquehana
Dickinson

Susquehana

Hope

Hamline
Mentclair State
Pomona-Pitzer
UW-Stevens Point

S E Mass.

73.94
66.44
64.52
64.34
64.10
63.30
62.62
61.20
60.36
60.22
59.08
57.80
57.68
56.32

DISTANCE

TR T IZEETETIEEIZEZEXE
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NCAA DIVISION ITII MEN'S & WOMEN'S
TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIP

MEN'S SHOT PUT RESULTS THURSDAY MAY 27, at §:00 p.m.

PLACE NO.
1 699
2 764
3 636
4 932
5 941
6 976
7 493
8 115%
9 1383
10 768
11 528
12 398
13 1271
14 937

NAME

Mike Manders
Ron Hausauer
Paul Kendrick
Don Mc Namee
Randy Markus
Pan Siewert

Jim Monaco

Jobn Singleton
Dan Mlodozeniec
Steve Patskowski
Keith Graves
Joel Peterson
Bret Hennessy
Dan Bulling

FINALS ON MAY 29 , SATURDAY at 11:00 p.m.

15 1242

Mike Elsen

SCHGOL

Hamline

James fown

Hamline

Muskingun
Nebraska Wesleyan
North Central
SHUNY Cartland
Rose-HuIman Inst. T.
SUNY Fredonia
Jamestown

Univ. of Dubuque
Occidental
Simpsen

Nebraska Wesleyan

College of St, Thomas

DISTANCE

17.49
16.29
16.41
15.90
15.80
15.54
15.46
15.46
15.23
15.07
14.8¢
14.99
14.58
14.43

- - g - - i - i i i i -

14.41 M




NCAA MEN'S & WOMEN'S
DIVISION IIT TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIP

RESULTS ~ MEN'S 400 METER TRIALS

PLACE NO. NAME SCHOOL

HEAT 1

1 1409 German Susquehanna

2 760 FTuker Lincoln U.

3 352 Kohter Carthage

4 1306 Adams SUNG

5 1309 Davis, D. SUND

6 621 Waters Frostburg
HEAT 2

1 1315 Woods SUNG

2 656 Lawson Glasshoro

3 1330 Jones Staniislaus

4 1488 D'Agnese Westfield State
5 1307 Bellamy SUNO

6 515 Robinson Delaware Valley
7 784 Bethea Lincoln Univ.
HEAT 3

1 1310 Davig, K. SUNO

2 789 Feargn Lincoin U,

3 1595 Kruchoski UN-Khitewater
4 664 tone Glasshoro

5 702 Ocei Haml ine

& 1357 Lewis Stockton

7 549 Joyner Fisk

TIME

.22FAT
.09FAT
LABFAT
.76FAT
.60FAT
.BAFAT

.24FAT
-S5FAT
. 74FAT
. 59FAT
-33FAT
- 39FAT
LTIFAT

. 38FAT
. 94FAT
JB3FAT
-44FRT
L.61FAY
. J6FAT
. JOFAT



NCAA MEN'S & WOMEN'S

DIVISION III TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIP

RESULTS... MEN'S 100 METER RUN - Qualifying

Thursday, May 27, 1982

HEAT 1

PLACE NUMBER

1311
914
181
147
732
1244
873
609

LN S WRN |

=

EAT 2

1 551

2 503

3 183

4 1339
5 1312
6 1327
7 607

SCRATCH 948

1 1328
2 1314
3 1326
4 783
5 459
6 548
DISQUALTFIED 1030

618
2 1325
3 659
4 568
5 457
6 1086
7 687
DISQUALIFIED 37

NAME

Keith Nunnery
Rippy

McNair

Osel

Evans
Hinstead
Kountze
Pleasants

McCombs
Hairston
Sandifer
Maugeri

Kenneth Nunnery
conners
McKinney

Wilson

Stone
Williams
Simpson
Austin
Southall
Hardesty
Baker

Street
Byas
Moore, R.
Jones, D.
Geonetta
Mapp
Simmons
Hartson

SCHOOL

SUNQ

Mount Union
Baldwin-Wallace
Augustana

IBC

Cal State Stanisiaus
Middlebury
Frostburg

Fisk

Mount Union
Baldwin-Hallace
Trenton

SUNO

Cal State Stanislaus
Frostburg

Nebraska Wesleyan

Cal State Stanislaus
SBNO

Cal State Stanislauys
Lincoln

Colorado

Fisk

0livet

Frosthurg

Cal State Stanislaus
GYassboro

Fitchburg

Colorado

Queens

Hamilton

Albion

TIME

10.63FAT
10.66FAT
10.82FAT
10.86FAT
11.02FAT
11.03FAT
11.04FAT
11.16FAT

10.84FAT
10.87FAT
10.94FAT
10.99FAT
11,01FAT
11.06FAT
11.18FAT

10.63FAT
10.89FAT
10.90FAT
10.98FAT
10.99FAT
11.07FAT

1G.76FAT
10.94FAT
10.59FAT
11.03FAT
11.04FAT
11.11FAT
11.25FAT



NCAA MEN'S & WOMEN'S
DIVISION II1 TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIP

RESULTS OF MEN'S 1500 METER RUN

WAL . ) -——

HEAT 1

PLACE  NO. NAME SCHOQL TIME

1 403 Axinn, M. U of Chicago 3:50.60FAT
2 644 Coelho, V. Glassborg 3:80.94FAT
3 991 Boyer, J. Occidental 3:51.15FAT
& 816 Kirtzinger Luther 3:52.06FAT
5 134 Gramsch, S. Augustana 3:52.48FAT
6 1251 McDonnel, B. St. Thomas 3:52. 89FAT
7 1207 Elster, D. St. Lawrence 3:53.61FAT
8 194 Weyand, P. Bates 3:53.93FAT
9 942 Moran, R. Nebraska Wesleyan 3:55.4 HY
10 603 Kiley, J. Frostburg 3:59.2 HT
11 302 Bowlus, C. Uof Cal - San Diego 4:02.8 HT
12 793 Jones, S. Lincoln 4:05.5 HT
13 1332 Bayliss, J. Trenton St. 4:06.7 HT
HEAT 2

1 711 foley, K. Haverford 3:45,55FAT
2 843 Doherty, R. Maryville 3:48.36FAT
3 85 Held, T. Atlegheny 3:49.15FAT
4 130 Erickson, M. Augustana 3:49.36FAT
5 1042 Burns, M. Otterbein 3:49_41FAT
6 1418 Pealor, G. Susquehanna 3:51.18FAT
7 1285 Kinzy, S. Sonoma St. 3:51.43FAT
8 342 Short, M. Carn.-Mellon 3:51.96FAT
9 1121 Keil, R. U of Roch. 3:52. B3FAT
10 858 Kerwin, C. Mass Inst. 3:53.1 HT
il 321 Dimagno, G. Carlton 3:54.8 HT
12 160 Volkert, E. Augustana 3:58 HT
13 1390 Talbot, K. SUNY-Fredonia 4:02.2 HT




NCAA MEN'S & WOMEN's

DIVISION III TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIP
RESULTS .+
MEN®S HIGH HURDLES

Thursday, May 27, 1982
HEAT 1
PLACE

N N W wON e

R 1 O W FOWw N

F—

HEAT. .2

NO. NAME
658 Moore, G,
516 Tankersley

1564 Lammers

797 Thomas, W.
142 Knorek
663 Smith, G.
794 Ransey
oh2 Beaman
798 Youngblood
175 Kelley

1032 Jackson,
640 Abiceca
617 Laniey
1551 Wegener
746 Klatt

~ Qualifying

SCHOOTL
Glassboro
Delaware Valley
UW=-3Stevens Pt.
Lincoln Univ.
Angustana
Glassboro

Lincoln Univ.

Glassboro
Lincoln Univ.
Baldwin-=Wallace
O0livet College
Glassboro
Frostbhurg
UW-0shkosh

Illinois College

TIME

13.90FAT
14, 50FAT
14 ,81FAT
15, L4PAT
15, 24FAT
15,25PAT
15, 26FAT

14, 51FAT
1%, S7FAT
14, 6GFAT
15.06FAT
15, 0G9FAT
15,11FAT
15,14FAT
15,18FAT




NCAA DIVISION III MEN'S & WOMEN'S
TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIP

MEN'S 5000 METER RESULYS FINALS TD BE RUN ON SATURDAY, MAY 29, at 3:20 p.m.

HEAT 1

PLACE NO. NAME SCHOOL TIME

i 1183 B. Smith 5t. Johns 14:28.18 (FA
z2 716 Sheely Haverford 13:31.96

3 843 Doherty Maryville 14:33.51

4 1386 Prabucki SUNY-Fredonia 14:35.32

5 661 Rapp Glassboro 14:36.24

6 777 Sayers Keene 14:38,48

7 587 Levin Franklin & Marshall 14:42 .98

8 614 D. Quinmn Frostburg 14:44.0 {HT}
9 403 Axinn . of Chicage 15:07.0  {HT}
HEAT 2

1 447 Edson Colby 14:34,55 (FA
2 325 Schafer Carleton 14:36.54

3 962 Dunphy NCC 14:36.61

4 189 Hammond Bates 14:37.02

5 641 Adamson Glassboro 14:37.79

6 1293 Cosgrove S.E. Mass 14:42 .51

7 513 Parsons Delaware Valley 14:43.41

8 1122 Lamb U. of Roch, 14:46.21

9 283 Yazauez Brooklyn 14:49.18

10 112 Lehmkuhle Agquinas 14:50.83




NCAA DIVISION IIT NATIONAL TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
NORTH CENTRAL COLLEGE

RESULTS ., . . MENS 1600 METER RELAY

HEAT ONE

PLACE NUMBERS NAMES SCHOOL TIME

1 1315 Woods SURO 3:10.50
1306 : Adams
1309 B. Davis
1310 K. Davis

2 1571 Soddy Ul--Stevens 3:14.22
1559 Fitzgerald
1565 Lay
1568 Parker

3 1356 Laws Stockton 3:14.69%
1361 Smallwood
1352 Fain
1353 Fitch

4 388 Hopkins Central 3:15.14 F
392 Quick
400 Geary
399 Schultze

5 151 Redenbo Augustana 3:15.97
157 T. Sparkman
127 Costa
158 Tom Sparkman

6 1416 Rossi Susquehana 3:17.42
1412 McCarthy
1417 Savage
1409 German

7 601 Hill Frostburg 3:17.43
613 Prins
599 Cryus

621 Waters




NCAA DIVISION III NATTONAL TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS

NORTH CENTRAL COLLEGE

MENS 1600 METER RELAY RESULTS
HEAT THO

PLACE
1

NUMBERS

1496
1501
1489
14838

182
169
180
174

1540
1546
1543
1536

374
378
376
379

833
831
832
829

707
695
705
702

358
351
348
352

792
789
784
750

NAMES

Pizarro
Hayne
Besforge
D'Agnese

Mines
Currens
McKinley
Johnson

Martzaal
Ramirez
Murline
Cumberbatch

Engle
Thornton
Hiveson
Yanhierde

Shockley
Martin
Niedentohl
Campbell

Wasiiuk
James
Veenhuis
Ocel

Zimmerman
Isard
Baumler
Kohier

Jackson
Fearan
Bethea
Fluker

SCHOOL

Hestfield St.

Bald-Wali

U—-0Osh

Catholic

Lichburg

Hamline

Cavrbhage

Lincoln

TIME

3:14.85 FAT

3:15.45 FAT

3:15.98 FAT

3:16.27 FAT

3:16.43 FAT

3:16.74 FAT

3:17.38 FAT

3:21.2 HY




NCAA MEN'S & WOMER'S
DIVISION III TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIP

RESULTS.... MENS 1600 METER RELAY

HEAT THREE

PLACE NUMBERS NAMES SCHOOL TIME

1 664 Stone Glasshaoro 3:12.77 FAT
665 Thompson
654 Kenney
656 Lawson

2 1325 Byas Cal State Stan, 3:13.30 FAT
1330 Jones
1326 Simpson
1328 STone

3 514 Rosbach Delaware Valiey 3:15.99 FAT
bl6 Tankerstey
509 Eichorn
515 Robinson

4 438 Kilfoyle Cortland 3:18.18 FAT
499 Thomas
492 Mcinerney
487 Hanney

5 1272 Jackson Simpson 3:18.69 FAT
1275 Nielsen
1278 van Sickle
1269 Boehm

6 1453 Radspinner Wabash 3:19.08 FAT
1450 Tucker
1447 Granson
1445 Christoffersen

7 285 Miller Brooklyn 3:22,.09 FAT
287 Hibbart
286 Wright
282 Griffin

8 944 Wilsoh Nebraska Wes. 3:23.9 HT
942 Moran
940 Lemons

938 Foush




NCAA DIVISION IIX NATIONAL TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
NORTH CENTRAL COLLEGE

FINAL RESULTS . . . HAMMER THROW

PLACE NUMBER NAME SCHOOL DISTANCE

1 871 Dave Kieda Mass Inst. Tech. 53.88 M

2 1383 Dan Mlodozeniec SUNY--Fredonia 52.80 M

3 233 Steve Mason Brandeis 51.24 M

4 976 Dan Siewert North Central 51.16 M

5 1110 Peter McCutcheon Rhode Island College 50.80 M

6 562 John Delco Fitchburg 5G.18 M

7 1093 Joe Brancaccie Queens 49.76 M

8 1104 Dan Rich Rensselaer Poly. Inst.47.98 M

9 1212 Charles Tarbell St. Lawrence 47.832 M

10 450 Jim 0'Grady Colby 47 .40 M '
11 1231 Ed Williams Stanislaus 46.84 M .
12 1631 Pete Sifferlen Worcester Poly. Inst. 46,72 M |
13 1425 Doug Whiting Tufts 46.52 M :
14 1484 Baryy Charewicz Westfield 45.98 M




NCAA DIVISION III NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
NORTH CENTRAL COLLEGE

RESULTS ., . . MEN'S BISCUS
PLACE  NUMBER  NAME SCHOOL DISTANCE
1 699 Mike Manders Hamline 58.14 M
2 696 Paul Kendrick Ham?ine 56.40 M
3 1073 Jon Sterrer Pomona-Pitzer 51.06 M
4 976 Dan Siewert North Central 27.46 M
Second best 46.56 M
5 691 Ron Backes Ham1ine 47.46 M
Second best 46.48 M
6 393 Kean Richard Central 47.30 K
7 1271 Bret Hennessy Simpson 47,24 M
8 1041 Jeff Baugh Otterbein 47.04 M
9 615 William Ridge Frosthurg 46.74 M
k3¢ 1249 Dave Knezovich College of St. Thomas 46.24 M
11 493 Jim Monacao SUNY--Cortland 46.14 M
12 11 Jim Waters Adrian 45.94 M
13 260 Andrew Ursch Bridgewater 42 80 M

12 1194 John Sowadaz St. John's 44. 69 M




Rt ET - R — e " A —

NCAA DIVISION IIT MEN’S AND WOMEN'S CHAMPIONSHIPS

NORTH CENTRAL COLLEGE

RESULTS . . . MEN'S LONG JUMP FINAL
PLACE NUMBER NAME

1 692 Dennis Hensch
2 642 Robert Beaman
3 706 Todd Wallert

4 1486 Mike Coyne

5 264 Adam Bradley

6 1575 Tom Weatherspoon
7 180 Derek McKinley
8 767 Adam Knoepfle
9 1580 Mike Kraimer
10 1252 Ed Hunter

11 604 Charies Lyles
12 753 Mike Page

13 1223 Payid Dyson

14 170 Tom Fowler

SCHOOL

Hamline
glassboro
Haml1ine
Westfield
Brockport
UW--Stevens Paint
Baldwin-Wallace
Jamestown
UN--Stout
Stanislaus
Frostburg State
[thaca

St. O0laf

Baldwin-Wallace

DISTANCE

7.32 M

7.30
7.27
7.23
7.17
7.15
7.04
6.94
6.90
6.89
6.89

6.74

M



NCAA DIVISION III NATIORAL TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIP

NORTH CENTRAL COLLEGE

RESULTS . .

PLACE

1
2
3

10
11
12
13
14
14

16

. MEN'S HIGH JuMP

NUMBER NAME
1076 Stan HWatson
1385 Kym Orr
36 Tracy Garner
1290 Jeff Stafford
600 Duane DeYance
886 Aj Sheriff
1379 Jeff Kinvilie
734 Kurt Keppner
1387 Ron Przybocki
622 Mark Williamson
662 Pater Sharpiess
45 Steve Meads
136 Lonnie Hewitt
1229 Eric Larsen
1001 Ed Simmons
844 Todd Graham

SCHOOL
Pomona-Pitzer
Fredonia
Albion
Marietta
Frosthurg
Millikin
Fredonia

IBC

Fredonia
Frostburg
Glassboro
Aibion
Augustana

St. Olaf
Occidental

Maryyilie

HEIGHT

2,15 M*
2.09 M
2.09 M
2.09 M
2.09 M
2.09 M
2.06 M
2.06 M
2.06 M
2.06 M
2.06 M
2.03 M
2.00 M
2.00 M
2.00 M
No Ht.



NCAA DIVISION IIT MEN'S AND WOMEN'S CHAMPIONSHIPS
NORTH CENTRAL COLLEGE

RESULTS . . . MEN'S 400 METER RELAY

FINAL

PLACE NUMBERS NAMES SCHOOL TIME

1 1311 Keith Nunnerry SURD 40.71 FAT
1310 Kenneth Davis
130¢ D. Davis
1314 Purnell Williams

2 1244 Cas Winstrad Cal State-StanisTaus 40.81 FAT
1328 Billy Stone
1327 Phil Connors
1330 Al Jones

3 a11 Larry Reeder Mount Union 40.98 FAT
913 Isaac Thomas
q03 Rick Hairston
%14 Derrick Rippy

4 174 Spence Johnson Baldwin-Wallace 41,08 FAT
180 Derek McKinley
181 Ken McNair
183 David Sandifer

5 609 Allan Pleasants Frostburg State 41.14 FAT
596 Wilbert Allen
607 William McKinney
618 Timothy Street

6 783 Jeff Austin Lincoln Univ. 41.61 FAT
789 Barry Fearon
798 Yan Youngblood
788 Louis Cumningham

7 437 Bitl Hilliams Coe 41.66 FAT
424 Scott Ginshirt
433 George Sweeney
431 Greg Micki

8 548 Donnie Hardesty Fisk 42.28 FAT
551 Albert McCombs
545 William Burton

552 Michael Shaw

——



NCAA DIVISION III MEN'S AND WOMEN'S CHAMPIQONSHIPS
NORTH CENTRAL COLLEGE

RESULTS . . . MEN'S 400 METER RELAY

CONSOLATION FINAL

PLACE NUMBERS NAME SCHOOL TIME

9 658 Garry Moore Glassboro 41.31 FAT
642 Robert Beaman
664 Anthony Stong
659 Ronald Moore

10 23 Dan Kennedy Albany State 41.66 FAT
25 Eric Newton
19 Mitchel Harvard
28 Howard Wiliiams

11 1248 Don Knackstedt College of St. Thomas 41.86 FAT
1241 Tom Dufresne
1247 Bob Helland
1246 Steve Lovusik

12 703 John Pieri Hamline 41.93 FAT
698 Todd Lyscio
695 C15ff James
702 sam Ocel

13 1405 Tom Bariglio Susquehanna 42.19 FAT
1410 Bi1l Laswell
1414 Ernie Meisel
1409 Dave German

14 Central of Iowa DNF




NCAR MEN'S & WOMEN'S
DIVISION I1I TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIP

RESULTS FROM THE MEN'S 800 METER RUN

_HEAT 1
PLACE NO. NAME IME
1 656 W. Lawson Giassbhoro 1:50.29FAT
2 1586 $. Brilowski UW-Steven's Point 1:51.23FAT
3 705 8. Veenhuis Hamline 1:51.80FAT
4 791 R. Howard Lincoln 1:52.00FAT
5 861 P. Neves Mass. Inst. of Tech. 1:52.26FAT
b 1278 0. Van Sickle Simpson 1:52.5 HT
7 1543 S. Merline UW-0shkosh 1-52.7 HT
796 S. Randolph Lincoln DISQUALIFIED
HEAT 2 MEN'S CONSOLATION
9 381 M. Jackson Millikin 1:52.13FAT
iC 786 A. Cephus Lincoln 1:52.68FAT
11 644 V. Coelho Glassboro 1:52.71FAT
12 g59 R. Andruss North Central 1:52.72FAT
i3 619 0. Thomas Frostburg 1:52.77FAT
374 €. Engie catholic U. SCRATCH




NCAA DIVISION III TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
NORTH CENTRAL COLLEGE

RESULTS . . . . MEN'S 400 METER IH
FINAL HEAT

PLACE NO. NAME

] 621 Waters

2 180 McKinley

3 1445 Christoffersen
4 1362 Tart

5 1518 Sanborn

6 516 Tankersley

7 896 Wolf

8 1064 Dimpault-Darcy
CONSOLATION HEAT

g 530 Fisher

10 663 Smith

11 169 currens

12 6 Milter

13 523 Gerbus

14 613 Prins

SCHOOL

Frostburg
Bald-vallace
Wabash
Stockton St.
Whittier

Delaware Val.

Manmouth
Pom-Pitzer

East. Mennon.

Glassboro
Baltd-¥allace
Adrian

Denisaon Univ.

Frosthurg

FAT
FATY
FAT
FAT
FAT
FAT
FAT
FAT

FAT
FAT
FAT
FAT
FAT
FAT




NCAA DIVISION IIT TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
NORTH CENTRAL COLLEGE

RESULTS . . . MEN'S 200 METER RUN

FINAL

PLACE NUMBER NAME SCHOOL TIME

1 1311 Nunnery SUNQ 21.44 FAT

2 1310 Davis SUNO 21.52 FAT

3 181 McNair Baldwin-Wallace 21.58 FAT

4 1328 Stone Stanislaus 21.64 FAT

5 914 Rippy Mount Union 21.85 FAT

6 789 Fearon Lincoln 21.96 FAT

7 1326 Simpson Stanisiaus 21.97 FAT
790 Fluker Lincoln SCRATCH

CONSOLATION FINAL

9 659 Moore Glassboro 21.77 EAT
10 1314 Williams SUNG 21.83 FAT
i1 1315 Woods SUNQ 22,00 FAT
12 551 McCombs Fisk 22.05 FAT
13 913 Thomas Mount Union 22.06 FAT
14 1055 Robinson Otterbein 22.07 FAT
15 433 Sweeney Coe 22.08 FAT

783 Austin Lincoln SCRATCH




NCAA DIVISION III TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS

NORTH CENTRAL COLLEGE

RESULTS . . . . MEN'S STEEPLECHASE FINALS

FINAL HEAT
PLACE NO.
1 761
2 444
3 1123
4 653
5 1233
b 1168
7 1188
8 616
9 979
10 303
" 1049
12 641]
13 651
14 1442

NAME

Braunberger
Coffin
Lutz
Hernandez
Petersan
Clark
Morris
Rimkis
Wahl
Barton
Hopkins
Adamson
Haney
Dade

SCHOOL

Jamestown
Colby

Univ. of Rochester
Glasshboro

St. Olaf

St. John's
St. John's
Frostburyg
Horth Central
U. of €ai-SD
Otterbein
Glassboro
Glasshoro
USCGA

FAT
FAT
FAT
FAT
FAT
FAT
FAT
FAT
FAT
HT



PLACE NUMBER
1 843
2 1541
3 1294
4 1109
5 969
6 1027
7 178
8 1065
g 1208
10 1267
11 1298
12 614
13 307
14 733
15 973
16 855
17 1069

NCAA DIVISION ITI NATIONAL TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
NORTH CENTRAL COLLEGE

FINAL RESULTS . . . MEN'S i03Q00:BETER RUN

NAME

Doherty
Maxxson
Coughlin
Gillooly
Krauss
Timmons
Maxwell
Francis
Hulme
Bauer
Lockard
Quinn
Murphy
Kavanaugh
0'Neill
Zook

Lindstrom

SCHOOL

Maryville
UW--0shkosh
SE Mass

Rhode Is. Coll.

NCC

Chio Wes.
Bald-Hall
Pom=Pitzer
St. Lawrence
Simpson

SE Mass
Frostburg
Mount Union
IBC

NCC

Messiah
Pom-Pitzer

TIME

29:56,07
30:14.78
30:17.41
30:23.97
30:25.092
30:28.41
30:31.64
30:45.01
30:49.9
NT

NT

NT

NT

NT

NT

NT

NT

FAT
FAT
FAT
FAT
FAT
FAT
FAT
FAT
HT



NCAA DIVISION III NATIONAL TRACK AND FIELD CRAMPIONSHIPS
NORTH CENTRAL COLLEGE

RESULTS . . . MEN'S JAYELIN

PLACE NUMEER NAME

1 1441 Thad STiwinski
2 1337 Tracy Hosler

3 163 Mark Fischer

4 1344 John Richardson
2 924 Mark Griffin

b 1246 Jim Gustafson

7 1407 Tom Davies

8 191 Steven Ryan

9 1492 David Kaczenski
10 992 Randy Braun

11 418 Rhett Fulwider
12 1387 Ron Przybocki
13 527 Michael Sniscak
14 394 Mike Shanahan

SCHOOL

us Coast Guard Aca.

Trenton State
Jamestown
Trenton State
Montclair

St. Thomas
Susquehana
Bates
Westfield
Occidental
CHMS
SUNY--Fredonia
Dickinsen

Central

DISTANCE

68.78 M

67.
.82

66

64.
62,
62.

61
61

61.
60,
58.
56.
56.
56.

42

94
96
04

.88
.78

20

18

00

72

66
28




NCAA DIVISION IIT TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIP
NORTH CENTRAL COLLEGE

RESULTS . . . . MEN'S TRIPLE JUMP

PLACE NO. NAME

1 294 James Parker
1076 Stan Hatson
416 Mark Clark "’
1072 Alonzo Robinson
430 Chuck Meyer
498 Mark Therrien
1415 Tom Moore
1231 Todd Nash
604 Charles Lyles
1576 Tom Weatherspoon
736 Anthony McCain
770 Tony Williamson
612 Arden Prather
815 Cyril Jervis
1313 Ben Walker

SCHOOL

State U.C. Buffalg

Pomona-Pitzer

Christopher Newport

Pomona-Pitzer
Coe
SUNY-Cortland
Susquehana
St. Olaf
Frostburg
UW--Stevens Pt.
IBC

Jamestown
Frostburg
Luther

SUNO

DISTANCE

15.15
15.0¢
15.08
14.99
14,90
14,33
14.76
14,72
14,59
14.44
14.43
14,37
14,25
14.18
14,18



NCAA DIVISION III NATIONAL TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
NORTH CENTRAL COLLEGE

FINAL RESULTS .

PLACE NUMBER
1 121
2 1227
3 9938
4 1427
4 708
6 905
7 120
8 1077
9 1576
9 497
11 305
12 1245
12 7123
12 738
15 1593

- . MEN'S POLE VAULT

NAME

Doug Atkinson
Perry Kotval
Doug Porter
Eric Poullain
Dave Wenberg
Steve Miller
B8rett Anderson
Paul White
Scott Raduka
Clay Shannon
Duane Woltersdorff
Ken Frank

Jon Lunderberg
Jim Socha

Louis Dennis

SCHOOL

Augustana

St. Dlaf
Qccidental
Tufts

Hamline

Mount Ynion
Augustana
Pomona-Pitzer
UK--Stout
SUNY-~Cortland

Calvin

Coliege of St. Thomas

Hope
1BC

UW--Whitewater

HEIGHT

4.73
4.73
4.73
4.65
4,65
4.65
4,65
4,65
4,57
4.57
4,47
5.42
4,42



NCAA DIVISION III MEN'S & WOMEN®S

TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIP

MEN'S SHOT PUT FINAL - SATURDAY, MAY 29 at 11:00 a.m.

PLACE NO. NAME SCHOOL DISTANCE
1 699 Mike Manders Hamline *19.47 M
2 764 Ron Hausauer Jamestown 17.29 H
3 636 Paul Kendrick Hamline 16.45 W
4 483 Jim Monaco SUNY-Cortland 16.36 M
5 941 Randy Markus Nebraska Wesleyan 16,06 M
& 528 Keith Graves Univ. of Dubugue 15.95 M
7 998 Joel Peterson Occidental 15.91 MW
8 976 Dan Siewert North Central 15.8¢4 n
9 1383 Dan Mlodozeniec SURY-Fredonia 15,92 M
i0 1159 Johin Singieton Rose-Hulman Inst. 15.44 M
11 932 Don MciNamee Muskingun 15.43 N
12 768 Steve Patskowski Jamestown 15.35 M
13 1271 Bret Hennessy Simpson 14.95 M
14 937 Dan Bulling Nebraska Wesleyan 14.26 M

* - NEW NCAA DIVISION III RECORD; OLD RECORD - 18.34 M (60-2}, Mike

Manders, Hamline, 1980




NCAA DIVISION III MEN'S & MOMEN'S

TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIP

MEN'S 400 METER RUN - FINAL - SATURDAY MAY 29, at 1:35 p.m.

PLACE NO. NAME

1 1310 K. Davis

2 1330 Jones

3 1595 Kruchoski

4 1315 Woods

5 1409 German

6 656 Lawson

7 788 Fearan
790 Fluker

CONSOLATION FINAL

9 664 Stone

1¢ 702 Ocel

11 352 Kohler

12 1306 Adams

13 1488 D' Agnese
1357 Lewis

SCHOOL

SUND
Stanislaus

Hhitewater

SURDO

Susquehanna

Glassboro
Lincoln

Lincalr

Glassboro
Haml ine
Carthage
SBRO
Westfield

Stockton

TIME

*46.14 (FA

47.16 (FA
47.36 (FA
47.52 {FA
47,53 (FA
47.62 (FA
47.85 (FA

SCRATCH

48,72 (FA
48.74 (FA
43.79 {FA

SCRATCH

* - NEW NCAA DIVISION III RECORD; OLD RECORDB, 46.34 {FAT), Kenneth Davis,

S UN 0, 1980.




NCAA DIVISION III TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
NORTH CENTRAL COLLEGE

RESULTS . . . MEN'S 100 METER RUN

FINAL

PLACE NUMBER  NAME SCHOOL TIME

1 618 Street Frostburg State 10.63 FAT (WIND)
2 1328 Stone Stanislaus 10.65 FAT
3 1311 Nunnery, Keith SUKOD 10.70 FAT
4 914 Rippy Mount Union 10.75 FAT
5 551 McCombs Fisk 10.739 FAT
6 903 Hairston Mount Union 10.83 FAT
7 147 Osei Augustana 10.87 FAT
8 181 Mciair Baldwin-Hallace 10.88 FAT

CONSOLATION FINAL

9 1314 Williams SUNO 10.87 FﬁT
10 659 Moore Glassboro 10.90 FAT
11 183 Sandifer Baldwin-Wallace 10.91 FAT
12 1326 Simpson Stanistaus 10.93 FAT
12 1339 Maugeri Trenton 11.05 FAT
783 Austin Linceln SCRATCH
459 Southall Colorado SCRATCH

1325 Byas Stanislaus FALSE START




NCAA DIVISION III TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
NORTH CENTRAL COLLEGE

RESULTS.,.MEN'S 1500 METER RUN

PLACE NO. NAME SCHoOL TIME (FAT)
1 711 Foley Haverford 3:44.50 *
2 85 Held Allegheny 3:48.27

3 403 Axinn U of Chicago 3:48.53

4 342 Short Carn. - Mellon 3:48.83

5 g91 Boyer Occidental 3:48.97

6 1042 Burns Otterbein 3:49,11

7 130 Erickson Augustana 3:49.82

8 816 Kintzinger Luther 3:50.35

g 418 Pealer Susquehanna 3:50.46

10 644 Coelho Glassboro 3:51.1 HT
il 1121 Keit U of Roch. 3:51.1 HT
12 134 Gramsch Augustana NT

13 1285 Kinzy Senoma St. NT

14 843 Doherty Maryville NT

! ¥ -- NEW NCAA DIVISION III RECORD; OLD RECORD 3:45.55, KEYIN FOLEY, HAVERFORD,
PRELIMS 1982.




NCAA DIVISION IIY MEN'S & WOMEN'S

TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIP

MEN'S 110 HIGH HURDLES - FINAL - SATURDAY, MAY 29

PLACE  NO.
1 658
2 642
3 1564
4 175
5 516
6 798
7 640
3 1032

NAME

Moore, G.
Beaman
Lammers
Keliey
Tankersley
Youngblood
Abicca

Jackson, J.

CONSOLATION FINAL

9 1551
10 746
11 142
12 663
13 617

14

797

Wegener
Klatt
Knarek
Smith, G.
Stanley

Thomas., W.

SCHODL
Glasshoro
Glassboro
UW-Stevens Pt.
Baldwin-Wallace
Delaware Valiey
Lincoln
Glassboro

Olivet

MW-0shkosh
[Tlinois College
Augustana
Glassboro
Frostburg

Lincoin

TIME
13.99
14.22
14.27
14.46
14.50
14.60
14.64

12,96

14,79
14,83
14.93
14.94
15,13
15.56

FAT
FAT
rAT
FAT
FAT
FAT
FAT

FAT

FAT
FAT
FAT
FAT
FAT

FAT

(WIND)



NCAA DIVISION

NGRTH CENTRAL COLLEGE

RESULTS .

IIT TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS

. - BEN'S 5000 METER RUN---FINAL

NAME

Prabucki
Smith
Sheely
Doherty
Edson
Hammond
Levin
Schafer
Adamson
Dunphey
Cosgrove

Parsons

SeHoOL
SWY-~Fredonia

St. John's

Haverford

Maryvitle

Cotlby

Bates

Franklin and Marshall
Carleton

GTassboro

North Central

S.E. Mass.

Delaware Valley

TIME
14:33.39 FAT
14:34.47 FAT
14:34,92 FAT
14:41.81 FAT
15:03.59 FAT
15:03.5 HT

15:10.4 HT

15:11.8 HT

NO TIME

NO TIME

NO TIME

KNG TIME




RESULTS . .

NCAA DIVISION III TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
NGRTH CENTRAL COLLEGE

. MEN'S 1600 METER RELAY

FIRAL
PLACE

NUMBERS NAMES

1

1315
1306
1309
1310

664
665
654
656

1328
1330
1326
1328

1496
1501
1489
1488

182
1569
180
174

1356
1361
1352
1353

388
392
387
399

1571
1559
1565
1568

Michael Woods
Joe Adams

Delwin Davis
Kenneth Davis

Anthony Stone
James Thompson
Nick Kenney
Willie Lawson

Tom Buas

Al Jones
Ricardo Simpson
Billy Stone

Noel Pizarro
David Wayne

Rich Desforge
Bob D'Agnese

Al Mines

Lance Currens
Darek McKinney
Spencer Johnson

Robert Laws
Michael Smaliwood
Roger Fain
Glen Fitch

Ken Hopkins
Jerry Quick
Kevin Geary
Brad Schultze

Dave Soddy

Tim Fitzgerald
Tim lau

Eric Parker

SCHOOL
SUNG

Glasshoro

Stanisiaus

Westfield State

Batdwin-Hallace

Stockton State

Central

Ud--Stevens Point

TIME
3:09.52 FAT

3:11.53 FAT

3:12.10 FAT

3:12.62 FAT

3:12.88 FAT

3:12.99 FAT

3:14.10 FAT

3:15.7 HT




NCAA DIVISION III TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIGNSHIPS
NORTH CENTRAL COLLEGE

RESULTS . . . MEN'S 1600 METER RELAY

CONSOLATION FINAL

PLACE NUMBERS NAMES SCHOOL TIME

g 7807 Rick Wasiluk Hamline 3:15.11 FAT
695 Cliff James '
693 Todd Lyscio
702 Sam QOcel

10 1540 ~ Barry Martzahl UW--0shkash 3:15.74 FAT
1546 Arquelio Ramirez

1543 Steve Merline
1536 FrankTlin Cumberbatch

11 833 Steve Shockley Lynchburg 3:16.77 FAT
831 Joe Martin
832 Dirk Niedentohl
829 Tinch Campbell

12 377 Brian Tharnton Catholic University 3:17.72 FAT
378 John Thornton
376 Todd Hixson
378 Tom VYanhierde

313 514 Ed Rasbach Delaware Valley 3:18.35 FAT
518 Chip Zerr
509 Jim Eichhorn
515 Jeff Robinson

14 151 Kurt Redenbe Augustana 3:19.5 HT
157 Tim Sparkman
127 Jim Coster

158 Tom Sparkman




Ist
NCAA DIVISION III
{combined)
Men's and Homen's
TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS

at
KORTH CENTRAL COLLEGE
Naperville, I1linots
May 23-28, 1982

ASSAULT ON THE RECORD BOOKS*¥*** (MEN)
1,500-Meter Run -- 1. Kevin Foley, Haverford, 3:45.55, NCAA DIVISION LII RECORD:
old record 3:46.46, Kevin Foley, Haverford, 1981.

(New record set in gualifying trials, Heat 2)

110-Meter High Hurdies -- 1. Garry Moore, Glassbore State, 13.90, NCAA DIVISION I1I
RECORD; old record 13.96, Garry Moore, Glassboro State, 1981;
KROEHLER FIELD RECORD; old record 14.08, Bob Nagy, Northern I1linois
University, 1981.

{New records set in qualifying trials, Heat 1)

Biscus -~ T. Mike Manders, Hamline, 58.%T4m (190-9), NCAA DIVISION III %
KROEHLER FIELD RECORDS:; old records 57.06m (187-2), Mike Manders,
Hamline, 1980.

High Jump -- 1. Stan Watson, Pomona-Pitzer, 7.15m {7-0%). NCAA DIVISION II1
RECORD; old record 7.14m {7-0%), Tom Kerwir, North Central College,
1980.

400-Meter Relay -- 1. Southern University-Rew Orleans (Keith Nunnery, Kenneth Bavis,
Delwin Davis, Purnell WiTliams)}, 40.71, TIES NCAA DIVISION 1II
RECORD; record set by Southern University-New Orleans {Lloyd
Langford, Clyde Rice, Gerald Robinson, Joe Franklin} 40.71, 1977.

(Women )

Heptathlon -- 1. Gail Glave', Frostburg State, 4,676 peints; NEW NCAA DIVISION III
RECORD (first running); NEW KROEHLER FIELD RECORD {first running).

10,000-Meter Run -- 1. Colleen Casey, Trenton State, 34:42.5: KREW NCAA DIVISION I1I
RECORD (first running); NEW KROEHLER FIELD RECORD; old record 42:14.76,
Susie Sandstrom, Wheaton, 1980.

Long Jump -~ 1. Marcie Thurn, Central College, 5.58m {18-3%), NEW HCAA DIVISION III
RECORD (first jumping); NEW KROEHLER FIELD RECORD; old record 5.12m
{16-9%), Marcie Thurn, Central College, 1982.

Javelin Throw -~ 1. Ji1] Watts, Trenton State, 45.00m (147-8), MEW NCAA DIVISION I1I
RECORD {first throwing); NEW KROEHLER FIELD RECORD; old record 36.45m
(119-7), Rose Van Egmond, Central College, 1982,

Shot Put -- 1. Brenda Malone, Simpson College, 12.8Tm (42-0%), NEW NCAA DIVISION IiI
RECORD (first putting); NEW KRCEHLER FIELD RECORD; old record 12.20m
(40-0%), Jeanne Dietrich, I11. Benedictine College, 1980.

3,000-Meter Run -- 1. Cynthia Sturm, Westfield State, 9:56.70, NEW NCAA DIVISION IIT RECORD
(first running); NEW KROEHLER FIELD RECORD; old record 10:09.66, Jackie
Schwers, Central College, 1982



Page 2

100-Meter Dash -- 1. Caren Askew, York, 12.12, NEW NCAA DIVISION III RECORD (first
running); NEW KROEHLER FIELD RECORD; old record 12.53, Marcie Thurn,
Central College, 1982.
(New records set in qualifying trials, Heat 2)

400-Meter Intermediate Hurdles -~ 1, Stephanie Vega, Brooklyn, 1:02.05, NEW NCAA DIVISI
IIT RECORD {first rurning); NEW KROEHLER FIELD RECORD; old record
1:05.62, Vicki Powers, University of Chicago, 1980.

1,500-Meter Run -- 1. Rebecca Center, Bowdoin, 4:38.32, NEW NCAA DIVISION ITI RECORD (fi
running)s; NEW KROEHMLER FIELD RECORD; old record 4:48,01, Jdackie Sch
Central College, 1982.

1,600-Meter Relay -- 1. Frostburg State (Gail Glave', Pam Phillips, Yal Pearce, Melissa
Hi11), 3:50.53, NEW NCAA DIVISION III RECCRD (first running): NEW
KROEHLER FIELD RECORD; old record 4:02.42, Central College {Paula Cas
Christie Carle, Marcie Thurn, Nancy Cisar), 1982,




1st

NCAA DIVISION III
MEN'S & WOMEN'S
TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS

at

NORTH CENTRAL COLLEGE
Napervilte, I11inois
May 24-29, 1982

FINAL TEAM STANDINGS --- MEN

&lassboro State College.seivrvemieriunns 119
Hamline University..coceivririnennenennas 111%
Southern University-~New Orleans........ 101
California State College at Stamislaus.. 71
Baldwin-Wallace College..e.cmimcnnanasn 69
Frostburg State College......cevnnannnns 65
Pomona-Pitzer Colleges. .. .vimavivinnnss 6l
SUNY at Fredonia.......cceerisvrcvnannnnn 61
University of Wisconsin--Stevens Point.. 52
Augustana College.....vieeervannannnnsan 46
Jamestown College. ... vievriernrnennn- 44
Mount Union Collegeseernercarinviisansss 11
Lincoln University....ooveeemeanaanaan.. 39
Morth Central Coliege. .. ...ciiiiarvnnnnes 39
Occidental College....vvvmvmmemcncananns 39
Haverford College....cccivuiernnmnnnnnan 25
St. John®s University......c.civevienenns 25
St. Otaf College. v vivencnraniioinoans 25
University of Wisconsin--0Oshkosh........ 25
Maryville--St. Louis..ccieeniaeiirecnns 23
Susquehanna University.....eeceeeecanna. 24
Colby College..vicvecaaaiiorronannanenn 23
Massachusetts Institute of Technology... 23
¥estfield State College.c.cvvavvrrnennn- 22
SUNY at Cortland..eceremmmnaineaninveans 21%
Trenton State Coliege..cievivvvrvacnannn 21
Rhode Island College.....ovvcueenonnan, 17
Belaware Valley College....civvicencnens 16
Simpson College. ... .cvveerrecvenncnacaas 16
Stockton State College. .. c.ievrasannvan 16
SUNY at Buffalo....cvivvvevancnnancnnn.. 15
United States Coast Guard Academy....... 15
Coe COTlRUE.cr i cniececacacsarnasannna 14
Fisk University.cciererirvnnsemmranccana 14
Otterbein College. .o ciiiiiiinrarsananes 14
Southeastern Massachusetts Umiversity... 14
Central College. .. .iiivearnrrarsrmmnnnn 13
Coliege of St. ThOMaS...cces iieiianrana 1213
Allegheny College. cuuiivnniannvrmnnnane- 12
Bates College, .ovneiveiiasrarnsovansanes 12
University of Rochester.......ccovvvuvn. 12
Millikin University... oo veeriniiinannnes 11
Albion College. . ...ioveivevenvnennnnnnns 10%

Brandeis University.eeeccrnriaanianiinns 10

49,
50.

52.

68.

73.
74.

78,

Christopher Newport Colleg€...v.cuave.n.. 10
University of Chicago...........cooiants 10
University of Wisconsin--Whitewater..... 10
Wabash College.. .. ... . iiieiiiiannronnann. 10
Marietta College. v vuveeriiiiranncnonnnn 93
Carnegie-Mellon University.............. g
Wheaton College. ... vviieinrrnnennanans 9
Tufts University.ececceccvininaaarorsnns 8k
Emory & Henry College....ocvvvvananannn. 8
Montclair State College.......c..icevenn 8
Nebraska Wesleyan University............ 8
St. Lawrence University.....coiiviannenn 8
SUNY at Brockport... ..o iiiienmnannann 8
Whittier €ollege.ue e ce i e ieeiicirinoan 8
University of Wisconsin--Stout.......... 73
I1Tlinois Benedictine College............ 7Va
Fitchburg State College....civvivannen.- 7
Ohio Wesleyan University....cooeanonaan, 7
University of Dubuque.....cvvvavevrann.- 7
Alma College...cvvevevnenmannmmicaasnans 3
Franklin and Marshall College........... . 6
Monmouth Col11EQ€.s e e caimeeciccarianss 6
Queens College. .. .. .iiiiienrnarnvannnnn- 6
Bowdoin College.v.vuenan-. Sesssacsssassa 5
Carleton College....veruemvaneinannanns 5
Luther College. ... .. iiivirraosonsaannnns 5
0livet CollEge..vrerecceaniiaviaianssan 5
Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute........ 5
Eastern Mennonite College.......cvvuvaen 4
IT1inois College.cerercnnivmnmcncaananna 3
Rose-Hulman Institufe..........cccoaan.. 3
SUNY at Albany..ceccccceeannriconicranes 3
University of California--San Diego..... 3
Adrian College. .. ... iiiiiiieiarmansnan- 2
Calvin College. .. v ciee e ciivaraans 2
Carthage College.......vieveenvrnvrnnnn- 2
Claremont-Harvey-Mudd-Scripps Colleges.. 2
Lynchburg College. .. ... .iaiieiaiarannsen 2
Muskingum College....oivvevecvecvacnnnn. 2
Catholic University of America.......... 1
Ithaca €ollege. . i ciiiiierncerorsarsrnnan 1
Worcester Polytechnic Institute......... 1
Hope College. .. i riauicivsiansassanasss 0w
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Heptathlon Results . . .

100 Meter Hurdles

PLACE NAME

ot

Phalps
Glave
Gordon
Johnson
Morgan
Lussier
Portee
Glidden
HWarren
Johnson
Wenczel

O 00~ N B N} e
P T e

Shot Put

PLACE NAME

g
FOWWMSIOU S LN -

bred  ed
=HOWKRSOhTEH WA -
. - - v 4 - . . 13

Johnson
Haryen
Gordon
Portee
Phelps
Glave
Johnsan
Lussier
Morgan
Wenczel
Glidden

High Jump

PLACE KAME

Phelps
Jobhnson
Lussier
Gordon
Glave'
Morgan
Wenczel
Harren
Glidden
Johnson
Portee

Monday, May 24, 1982

SCHOOL

Ohio Wesleyan
Frostburg
Sonoma

Colby

Ohio Wesleyan
SE Mass

Fisk

Union

SE Mass

Fisk

Trenton

SCHOOL

Colby

SE Mass
Sonoma

Fisk

Ohio Wesleyan
Frosthurg
Fisk

SE Mass

Ohio Wesleyan
Trenton

Union

SCHOOL

Ohio MWesleyan
Colby

SE Mass
Somona
Frostburg
Ohio Wesleyan
Trenton

SE Mass

Union

Fisk

Fisk

TIME PDINTS
15.58 687
15.99 646
17.43 518
17.62 503
17.82 49}
17.91 484
19.67 366
19.71 357
20,18 328
20.26 323
20.43 313
DISTANCE POINTS
10.95 M 652
9.80 M 576
.16 M 531
9.01 M 520
8.98 M 518
38.74 M 501
8.00 M 446
7.90 M 438
7.88 M 437
7.87 M 436
7.78 M 429
HEIGHT POINTS
1.65 M 885
1.65 M 885
1.59 M 323
1.50 M 726
1.50 M 726
1.47 M 093
1.47 M 093
1.47 M 693
1.41 M 624
1.26 M 435
1.26 M 435




Heptathlon Results . . . Monday, May 24, 1982 Page 2

200 Meter Dash

PLACE NAME SCHOOL TIME
1. Glave' Frostburg 25.94
2. Warren SE Mass 27.45
3. Phelps Ohio Wesleyan 28.09
4, Lussier SE Mass 28,28
5. Portee Fisk 28.56
5. Johnson Colby 28.5¢
7. Wenczel Trenton 23.70
8. Morgan Ohio Wesleyan 25.13
g. Gordon Sonoma 29.18
10. G1idden Union 30.53
11. Johnson, C. Fisk 30.71

STANDINGS AFTER 4 EVENTS

I. Liz Phelps Dhio Wesleyan
2. Gail Glave' Frostburg

3. Kristen Jehnson Colby

&, Michelle Lussier SE Mass

5. Pamela Gordon Sonoma

6. Lisa Warren SE Mass

7. Tracey Morgan Ohio Wesleyan
8. Melissa MWenczel Trenton

9. Charlene Portee Fisk
i0. Janice Glidden Union
11. Cassandra Johnson Fisk

FAT Timing was used in the 100 Meter Hurdles and the 200 Meter Dash

POINTS

767
651
606
593
575
575
564
537
533
451
442

2696
2640
2615
2338
2308
2248
2158
2006
1896
1861
1646




Heptathlon Results .

Long Jump

PLACE

NAME

DO QO Oh N & N =

Gail Glave'
Melissa Wenczel
Pamela Gordon
Michelle Lussier
£iz Phelps
Kristen Johnson
Tracey Morgan
Chariene Portee
Lisa Warren
Janice Glidden
Cassandra Johnson

NAME

800 Meter

Lisa Warren

Gail Glave'
Pamela Gordon
Melissa Wenczel
Kristen Johnson
Michelle Lussier
Janice Glidden
Liz Phelps

Tracy Morgan
Charlene Portes
Cassandra Johnsen

Run

PLACE

NAME

WO AWN M

bt
(=
‘

Melissa Wenczel
Lisa Warren
Janice Glidden
Pamela Gordon
Gail Giave’
Kristen Johnson
Liz Phelps
Tracey Morgan
Michelle Lussier
Cassandra Johnson
Charlene Portee

. . Tuesday, May 25, 1982

SCHODL

Frostburg
Trenton
Sonoma

SE Mass

Chio Hesleyan
Calby

Ohio Wesleyan
Fisk

SE Mass

tnion

Fisk

SCHOOL

SE Mass
Frosthuryg
Senoma
Trenton

Colby

SE Mass

Union

Ohic Wesleyen
Qhio Hesleyen
Fisk o
Fisk

SCHOOL

Trenton

SE Mass

Union

Sonoma
Frostburg
Colby

Ohio Hesleyan
Ohio Wesleyan
SE Mass

Fisk

Fisk

DISTANCE

4.98 M
4,97 M
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36.60 M
35.90 M
35.50 M
34,28 M
30.94 M
28.36 M
28.00 M
25,32 M
23.98 M
23,56 M
20,70 M

-
| ]
=
m

0.40

[vol=y}
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8.66
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3.31
4.24
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1.72
1.72
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DISTANCE

FAT
FAT
FAT
FAT
FAT
FAT
FAT
FAT
FAT
FAT
FAT

POINTS

672
669
667
655
643
556
538
538
523
476
355

PGINTS

712
700
694
673
616
569
562
511
484
476
415

POINTS

785
717
686
686
664
654
636
626
623
463
463




FINAL RESULTS ., . . HEPTATHLON

NCAA Division III Natiopal Tra
North Central Coliege
May 24 and 25, 1982

PLACE NAME

1. Gail Glave'

2. Liz Phelps

3. Kristen Johnson
4, Pamela Gordon

5. Lisa Warden

6. Michelle Lussier
7. Melissa Wenczel
8. Tracey Morgan

Q. Janice Glidden
10. Charlene Portee
11, Cassandra Johnson

¢k and Field Championships

SCHOOL

Frostburg
Ohio Wesleyan
Colby

Sonoma

SE Mass

SE Mass
Trenton

Ohio Hesleyan
Unior

Fisk

Fisk

POINTS

4676
4436
4441
4355
4200
4185
4133
3806
3585
3373
2879




MCAA DIVISION III NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
RESULTS . . . WOMEN'S 100 METER TRIALS

HEAT ONE

PLACE NUMBER

118
144
75
133
362
6
50

N O & W N

HEAT TKO

PLACE NUMBER

370
87

123
119
132
360
226
107

0o~ O QN B L0 Ny

NAME
Boxley
Hill
Broek
Price
Schroeder
Thauer
Steele

NAME

Askew
Thurn
May
Gilmore
Mascn
Petersan
Kitliams
Hanna

FINALS: FRIDAY, MAY 28, 7:05 p.m.

SCHOOL

Fisk
Frostbury
Central
Fitchburg
Wheaton
North Central
Brooklyn

SCHOOL

York
Central
Fisk

Fisk
Fitchburg
Wheaton

City Coll. of NY

Colby

TIME

12.07
12.34
12.41
12.80
12.81
12.87
13.12

FAT {wind’
FAT
FAT
FAT
FAT
FAT
FAT

FAT
FAT
FAT
FAT
FAT
FAT
FAT
FAT



Le

NCAA DIVISION III NATIONAL TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS

NORTH CENTRAL COLLEGE

RESIULTS . . WOMEN'S 400 METER RELAY TRIALS
Heat One
PLACE NUMBERS NAMES
1 75 Liza Broek
/8 Nancy Cisar
77 Paula Casey
87 Marcie Thurn
2 142 Gail Glave'
149 Pam Phillips
148 Yalerie Pearce
144 MeTissa Hill
3 348 Shannon Houlihan
347 Alisa Holzendorf
352 Sarah Schmidt
351 Barb Nauschutz
4 360 Karen Peterson
359 Mary MuTlTinax
361 Susan Sanson
362 Susan Schroeder
5 Sandra Yialet

Sandy Pashkin
Florence Sharpe
Ladie Whitaker

SCHOOL

Central

frosthurg

tH--Stevens Point

Wheaton

Hunter

TIME

48.02 FAT

48.70 FAT

48.78 FAT

50.11 FAT

51.22 FAT



Wed. May 26, 1982

Women's 10,000 Meters FINAL

Place Name School Time
1 Casey Tréenton St. 34:42.5
2 Nagle CHMS 35:33.3
3 Colgrove Allegheny 36:03.4
4 Ratering Central 37:10.2
5 Cassinellq Fithch, St, 38:20,¢%9
6 Bender UH-Stevens Point 38:47.0
7 Shearer Sonama St. 38:57.4
8 Duhamel SE Mass. 39:01.9

TEAM SCORE AFTER 2 EVENTS

1 Trenton State 21 pts.
2 SE Mass 20 pts.
3 Ohip Wesleyan 17 pts.
4 Sonoma State 15 pts.

Frostburyg State 15 pts.
6 CHMS 12 pts.
7 Allegheny 10 pts.

Colby 10 pts.
g Central 3 pts.
10 Fitchburg State &8 pts.

11 UW Stevens Pt. 7 pts.




NCAA DIVISION III NATIONAL TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS

NORTH CENTRAL COLLEGE

RESULTS . . . WOMEN'S 400 METER RELAY TRIALS
Heat Two
PLACE NUMBERS NAMES
1 118 Karen Boxley
119 Sharon Gilmore
120 Shetlouise Grant
123 Yelandra May
2 133 Linda Prige
136 Melanie Stone
134 Nancy Sauvageau
132 Colleen Mason
3 372 Marcia Roberts
373 Betty Isbell
371 Marcia Dougias
370 Caren Askew
4 24 Karen Pipal
18 Cathy Bjork-Koenig
25 Shelli Smith
20 Jeanette Hodgkinson
5 226 Stacey Williams
223 Ernestine Hyman
225 Jacqueline Ventour
224 Judith Robertson

SCHOOL
Fisk

fitchburg

York

Augistana

City Coli.

NY

TIME
47.80 FAT

48.93 FAT

49.3% FAT

49.88 FAT

52.24 FAT




NCAA DIVISION III NATIONAL TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS

NORTH CENTRAL COLLEGE

RESULTS . . .

HEAT ONE

PLACE

N E G N -

HEAT TWo

PLACE

N5 P b

WOMEN'S 400 METER TRIALS

NUMBER MAME

144 Hill

370 Askew
158 Whitaker
118 Boxley
212 Godfrey
NUMBER NAME

78 Cisar
149 PRillips
134 Sauvageau
12¢ Grant
202 Hutchins

SCHOOL

Frostburg
York
Hunter
Fisk
Middiebury

SCHOGL

Central
Frostburg
fitchburg
Fisk
Messiah

TIME

$5.59
56.85
57.36
af.af
58.94

TIME

56.57
57.26
57.47
57.54
58.64

AT
FAT
FAT
FAT
FAT

FAT
FAT
FAT
FAT
FAT



NORTH CENTRAL COLLEGE

RESULTS . .

HEAT ONE

PLACE

[Sa i N PVI S

HEAT TWO

PLACE

T OB )N e

HEAT THREE

PLACE

h 1 & G P =

NCAA DIVISION IIT NATIONAL TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS

. WOMEN'S 800 METER RUN

NUMBER NAME

69 Hughes
357 Elsen

26 Sparkman
155 Chuma
232 Joyce
NUMBER NAME

353 Sorensghn
85 Sediacek
233 Karamijtsos
136 Stone

64 Stempien
Vs Braoks
NUMBER NAME

213 Igner
80 Haddy
131 Egan

30 Center
269 Allen

5 Pash

SCHODL

Cathaiic
Wheaton
Augustana
Hunter
Pccidental

SCHOOL

UW--Stevens Point
Central
Occidental
Fitchburg

U. of Cai--SD
North Central

SCHOOL

Middlebury
Central
Fitchburg
Bowdoin
Queens

North Central

N RN N

TIHE

2:16.13 FAT

:16.15 FAT
18.17 FAT
19.24 FAT
:19.25 FAT
:19.82 FAT
:21.00 FAT

5.93 FAT
6.07 FAT
;16,11 FAT
6.60 FAT
6.93 FAT
0.03 FAT




NCAA DIVISION II1 NATIONAL TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
NORTH CENTRAL COLLEGE

RESULTS OF WOMEN'S 100 METER HURDLES TRIALS

Heat 1

PLACE NO .
1 294
2 361
3 107
4 25

5 148
Heat 2

1 360
2 351
3 1071
4 316

NAME

Hansell
Sanson
Hanna
Smith
Pearce

Peterson
Nauchutz
Foster
Cilay

SCHOOL

SUND
Wheaton
Cotby
Augustana
Frostburg

Kheaton

UW-- Stevens Point
Cornell

Trenton St.

TIME

15.15
15.52
15.54
15.64
15.79

15.06
15.24
16.15
18.2

FAT
FAT
FAT
FAT
FAT

FAT
FAT
FAT
HT




NCAA DIVISION ITI NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS--TRACK AND FIELD
NORTH CENTRAL COLLEGE

RESULTS . . . WOMER'S 200 METER TRIALS
HEAT ONE

PLACE NUMBER NAME

i 144 Hil1

2 87 Thurn

3 294 Hansel]
4 123 May

5 120 Grant

6 50 Steele
HEAT THO

PLACE KUMBER NAME

1 370 Askew

2 118 Boxley
3 295 Stewart
4 78 Cisar

5 77 Casey

6 119 Gilmore

SCHOOL

Frostburg
Central
SUND

Fisk

Fisk
Brooklyn

SCHOOL

York
Fisk
SUND
Central
Central
Fisk

TIME

25.04
25.55
25.78
25.88
26.03
27.04

TIME

25.09
25.27
25.46
25,56
25.74
26.43

FAT
FAT
FAT
FAT
FAT
FAT

FAT
FAT
FAT
FAT
FAT
FAT




NCAA DIVISION III NATIONAL TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
NORTH CENTRAL COLLEGE

RESULTS . . . WOMEN'S LONG JuMPp

PLACE NUMBER NAME SCHGOL DISTANCE
1 87 Marcie Thurnp Central 5.58 M
2 294 Paylette Hansell SUNQ 5.53 M

3 157 Sandra Vialet Hunter 543 M

4 77 Paula Casey Central 5.38 M

5 226 Stacey Willjams City Cotlege NY .34 M

6 352 Sarah Schiwdt UW--Stevens Point 5.30 M
7 34 Donna Muzia Brockport State 5.17 M

8 6 Patricia Thauer Morth Central 4.95 M




XCAA DIVISION III NATIONAL TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
NORTH CENTRAL COLLEGE

RESULTS . . . WOMEN'S JAVELIN

PLACE _ NUMBER NAME

1 321 JI1T Watts

2 303 Brenda Trobaugh
3 218 Brenda Hogan

4 270 Deb Bretschneider
5 88 Rose VanEqmond

1 203 Alice Musser

7 290 Carol Mcleod

8 359 Mary Mullinax

9 242 Juiie Bredenbeck
10 320 Kei11i1 Reddy

SCHOOL

Trenton State
Stanislaus
Millikin
Queens
Central
Messiah

SE Mass
Wheaton

Ohio Hesleyan

Trenton State

DISTANCE

45.00 M
43.18 M
41.98 M
41.48 M
38.00 M
37,12 M
37.10 M
36.46 M
35,98 M

34.32 M



NCAA DIVISION ITI MEN'S & WOMEN'S
TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS

WOMEN'S SHOT PUT - FINALS - MAY 28, FRIDAY

PLACE RO. NAME SCHOOL DISTANCE
1 274 Brenda Malone Simpson 12.81 M |
2 163 Jeanne Dietrich IBC 12.63 M
3 179 Michelle Stahl Jamestown 12.63 M
4 281 Gretchen VYolz Sonoma St. 12.06 M
5 242 Julie Bredenbeck Ohio Wesleyan 11.87 M




NCAA DIVISION III NATIONAL TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS

NORTH CENTRAL COLLEGFE

RESULTS . .

PLACE

- WOMER'S 3000 METER RUN
NUMBER NAME
340 Sturm
83 Schwers
233 Karamitsos
284 Baker

SCHOOL

Westfield State

Central

Occidental

SE Mass

TINE
9:56,70 FAT
10:02.31 FAT
10:16.86 FAT

11:00.29 FAT




NCAA DIVISION III TRACK AKD FIELD CHAMPIONSHIP
NORTH CENTRAL COLLEGE

RESULTS . . . . WOMEN'S 100 METERS

FINAL HEAT

FLACE NO. NAME SCHOOL TIME

1 370 Askew York 12.32 FAT
2 118 Boxley Fisk 12.35 FAT
3 75 Broek Central 12.60 FAT
4 144 Hill Frostburg 12,67 FAT
5 87 Thurn Central 12.68 FAT
& 123 May Fisk 12.78 FAT
7 i19 Gilmore fisk 12.84 FAT
8 132 Mason Fitchburg 14.6 HT

CONSOLATION HEAT

9 360 Peterson Wheaton 12.5 HT

10 362 Schroeder Wheaton 12.7 HT

11 133 Price Fitchburg 12.7 HY

i2 50 Steele Brooklyn 12.8 HT

13 6 Thauver NCC 12.9 HT

14 226 Williams €ity Coll. NY 13.0 HY




\I

NCAA DIVISION III NATIONAL TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
NORTH CENTRAL COLLEGE

RESULTS « » » WOMEN'S 400 METER INTERMEDIATE HURDLES

PLACE NUMBER KAME SCHOOL

1 51 Vega Brooklyn

2 134 Sauvageau Fitchburg

3 148 Pearce Frostburg

L 348 Houlihan UW-~Stevens Point
5 229 Baker Oceidental

é 319 Potts Trenton

7 263 Kirkman Pomona-Fitzer

Only seven women qualified to compete in this event.

62,05

634 54

63.73

64,17

64 . 60

64 .77

66.52

FAT

FAT

FAT

FAT

FAT

FAT

FAT



NCAA MEN'S & WOMEN'S
DIVISIGN III TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIP

RESHLTS FROM THE WOMEN'S 1500 METER FINAL

PLACE  NO. NAME SCHOOL TIME

1 30 Center Bowdoin 4:38.32FAT
2 340 Sturm Westfield State 4:42.97FAT
3 269 Allen Queens 4:42 . 99FAT
4 231 Isham Occidental 4:48 55FAT

-Twr -




NCAA DIVISION III TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIQNSHIPS
NORTH CENTRAL COLLEGE

RESULTS . . . 1600 meter relay Women
FINAL
PLACE NUMBERS NAMES SCHOOL TIME
1 142 Gail Glave' Frostburg 3:50.53 (F
149 Pam Phillips
148 Yalerie Pearce
144 Melissa Hill
2 113 Karen Boxley Fisk 3:52.98 (F
11¢ Sharon Gilmore
120 Shellouise Grant
123 Yelandra May
3 315 Janice Chiauacci Trenton 3:56.20 {F
318 dJudy Hunt
322 Melissa Wenczel
318 Joann Potts
4 132 Colleen Mason Fitchburg 3:56.48 (F
131 Elizibeth Egan
134 Nancy Sauvageau
136 Melanie Stone
5 159 Iris Izauierdo Hunter 4:03.77 (F
157 Sandra Yiatat
155 Yera Chuma
158 Ladie Whitaker
77 Paula Casey Central DG
80 Laurie Haddy
87 Marcie Thurn

78 Nancy Cisar




B

NCAA DIVISION III MEN'S & WOMEN'S

TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIP

WOMEN'S DISCUS - FINALS - SATURDAY, MAY 29 at 11:00 a.m.

PLACE
3
2

3

NO.
242
301
216
169
21

NAME

Julie Bredenbeck
Gloria Randolph
Theresa Daiber
Kelley Jones

Julie Nelson

scHooL
Ohio Wesleyan
Stanisiaus
Millikin
IMlinois College

Augustana

DISTANCE
42.54 M
40.32 M
37.88 M
37.32 M

34.80 M



NCAA DIVISION IIT MEN'S & WOMEN'S

TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIP

WOMEN'S HIGH JUMP - FINALS - SATURDAY, MAY 2%

PLACE
1
2

NAME

¥Yolanda Gibson
Becky Ebert
Sheryl Fincher
Barb Nauschutz
Kristen Erickson
Karen Jestin

Tracy Miller

SCHOOL
Brookiyn
Wartburg

North Central

Univ. of Wisc,-Stevens Pt.

Jamestown
North Central

Eureka

= = = =

= =

R — N Y




NCAA DIVISION III MATIONAL TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
NORTH CENTRAL COLLEGE

FINAL RESULTS . . . WOMEN'S 5000 M RUN

PLACE NUMBER NAME SCHOOL TIME

1 314 Casey Trenton State 16:47,00 FAT
Va 96 Nagel CHMS 16:53.38 FAT
3 340 Sturm Westfield State 17:23.81 FAT
4 12 Colgrove Allegheny 17:32.01 FAT
5 83 Schwers Central 17:36.41 FAT
6 82 Ratering Central 17:43.13 FAT
7 g1 Lehman Central 18:08.58 FAT
8 317 Griffith Trenton 18:22.4 HT

! 130 Cassinelli Fitchburg 19:32.5 HT

10 358 King Wheaton NT




NCAA DIVISION IIT TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS

NORTH CENTRAL COLLEGE

RESULTS . . . WOMEN'S 400 METER RELAY

FINAL

PLACE NUMBERS NAMES

1 75 Lisz Broek
78 Kancy Cisar
77 Paula Casey
87 Marcie Thurn

2 118 Karen Boxley
118 Sharon Gilmore
120 Shellouise Grant
123 Yelandra May

3 133 Linda Price
136 Melanie Stone
134 Nancy Sauvageau
132 Calleen Mason

4 360 Karen Peterson
359 Mary Mutlinax
361 Susan Samson
362 Susan Schroeder

5 142 Gail Glave
149 Pam Phillips
148 Yalerie Pearce
144 Melissa Hill

) 348 Shannen Houliharn
347 Alisa Holzendorf
352 Sarah Schmidt
351 Barb Nauschutz

7 372 Marcia Roberts
373 Betty Isbell
371 Marcia Douglas
370 Caren Askew.

8 24 Karen Pipal
18 Cathy Bjork-foenig
25 Shelli Smith
20 Jeanette Hodgkinson

9 157 Sandra Yialet
160 Sandy Pashkin
159 Flerence Sharpe
161 Ladie Whitaker

SCHOOL

Central

Fisk

Fitchburg State

Wheaton

Frosthurg State

UW--Steven Point

York

Augustana

Hunter

City College of NY

48.38

48,90

49.48

435.51

49.70

49.71

50.01

51.47

FAT

FAT

FAT

FAT

FAT

FAT

FAT

FAT

FAT

SCRATCH




NCAA DIVISION III TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIGNSHIPS
NORTH CENTRAL COLLEGE

RESULTS . . . WOMEN'S 400 METER RUN

PLACE  NUMBER  NAME SCHOOL TIME

1 124 Hiltl ' Frostburg State 56.28 FAT
2 370 Askew York 56.938 FAT
3 149 Phitlips Frostburg State 57.21 FAT
4 78 Cisar Central 57.37 FAT
5 120 Grant Fisk 58.14 FAT
b 158 Whitaker Hunter 53.16 FAT
7 134 Sauvageau Fitchburg State 58.76 FAT
8 118 Boxley Fisk 61.22 FAT

CONSOLATION FINAL

212 Godfrey Middlebury SCRATCH
202 Hutchins Messiah SCRATCH




NCAA DIVISION III TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS

NORTH CENTRAL COLLEGE

RESULTS .

. WOMER'S 800 METER RUN

FINAL

PLACE  NUMBER  NAME

1 69 Hughes

2 353 Sorenson

3 213 Ilgner

4 80 Haddy

5 268 Allen

& 357 Elsen

7 131 Egan

8 30 Center
CONSOLATION FINAL

9 136 Stone

10 155 Yera Chuma
11 26 Sparkman
12 85 Sedlacek
13 233 Karamitsos
i3 232 Joyce

SCHOOL

Catholic

M--Stevens Point

Middlebury
Central

Queens

Wheaton
Fitchburg State

Bowdoin

Fitchburg State
Hunter
Augustana
Centrai
Occidental

Occidental

TIME
2:13.11
2:13.87
2:15.21
2:16.32
2:16.36
2:16.46
2:16.60
2:17.54

2:17.75
2:18.32
2:18.76
2:19.02
2:19.03
2:22.40

FAT
FAT
FAT
FAT
FAT
FAT
FAT
FAT

FAT
FAT
FAT
FAT
FAT
FAT




NCAA DIVISION IIT NATIONAL TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS

NORTH CENTRAL COLLEGE

FINAL RESULTS . ., . WOMEN’S 100 METER HURDLES

PLACE NUMBER NAME SCHOOL TIME

1 360 Petarson Wheaton 14.57 FAT (wi
2 351 Nauschutz UW--Stevens Point 14,59 FAT

3 294 Hansell SUNO 14,68 FAT

4 25 Smith Augustana 15.35 FAT

5 107 Hanna Colby 15.44 FAT

6 361 Sanson Wheaton 15.58 FAT

7 101 Foster Cornell 15.60 FAT

8 148 Pearce Frostburg 15.66 FAT

CONSOLATION FINAL

g 316 Clay Trenton 14.87 FAT




NCAA DIVISON III TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS

NORTH CENTRAL COLLEGE

RESULTS . . . . WOMEN'S 200 METER RUN
PLACE NO. NAME

1 370 Askew

2 118 Boxley

3 77 Casey

4 144 Hill, M.

5 87 Thurn

6 78 Cisar

7 295 Stewart

8 294 Hansall

CONSOLATION FINAL

9 123
10 120
11 119
12 50

May
Grant
Gilmore

Steele

SCHOOL

York

Fisk
Central
Frostburg
Central
Central
SUNO

SURO

Fisk
Fisk
Fisk

Broaklyn

TIME

24 .58 (wind)

24,85 FAT
24.90 FAT
24,98 FAT
25.06 FAT
25.12 FAT
25,74 FAT
SCRATCH

25.83 FAT
25.96 FAT
26.22 FAT

26,32 FAT

{wi




1st
NCAA BIVISION Iil
{combined)

Men's and HWomen's
TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS

at
NORTH CENTRAL COLLEGE
Naperviile, I1Tinois
May 24-29, 1982

“ASSAULT ON THE RECORD BOOKS**¥*** {MEN)

1,500-Meter Run -- 1. Kevin Foley, Haverford, 3:45.55, NCAA DIVISION IIT RECORD;
old record 3:46.46, Kevin Foley, Haverferd, 1581.
{New record set in qualifying trials, Heat Z)

“F10-Meter High Hurdles -- 1. Garry Moore, Glassborc State, 13.90, NCAR DIVISION III
RECORD; old record 13.96, &arry Moore, Glassboro State, 1381;
KROEHLER FIELD RECCRD; old record 14.08, Bob Nagy., Nerthern I1linois
University, 1981.
(New records set in qualifying trials, Heat 1)

Piscus -- 1. Mike Manders, Hamline, 58.14m (190-9), RCAA DIVISION III &
KROEHLER FIELD RECORDS; old records 57.06m (187-2}, Mike Manders,
Hamline, 1980.

#igh Jump -- 1. Stan Watson, Pomona-Pitzey, 7.15m (7-0%), NCAA DIVISION III
RECORD; old record 7.14m (7-0%), Tom Kerwin, North Central College,
1980.

. 800-Meter Relay -- 1. Southern University-New Orleans (Keith Nunmery, Kenneth Davis,
Delwin Davis, Purnell WiTliams), 40.71, TIES NCAA DIVISION III
RECORD; record set by Southern University-New Orleans {{loyd
Langford, Clyde Rice, Gerald Robinson, Joe Franklin) 40.71, 1977,

{ Women }

Beptathlon -- 1. Gail Glave', Frostburg State, 4,676 points; NEW NCAA DIVISION III
RECORD (first running); NEW KROEHLER FIELD RECGRD {first running).

106,000-Meter Run -- 1. Colleen Casey, Trenton State, 34:42.5; NEW NCAA DIVISION ITI
RECORD (first running); WEW KROEHLER FIELD RECORD; old record 42:14.76,
Susie Sandstrom, Wheaton, 1880.

Lorg Jump -- 1. Marcie Thurn, Central College, 5.58m (18-3%), NEW NCAA DIVISION III
RECORD {first jumping); NEW KROFHLER FIELD RECORD; o1d record 5.12m
{16-9%), Marcie Thurn, Central College, 1582.

Javelin Throw -- 1. 2il11 Watts, Trenton State, 45.00m (147-8), NEW NCAA DIVISIGN IILI
RECORD {first throwing); NEW KROEKLER FIELD RECORD; oid record 36.45m
{119-7), Rose Van Egmond, Central College, 1982.

Shot Put -- 1. Brenda Malone, Simpson College, 12.81m (42-0%), NEW NCAA DIVISION 1Ii
RECORD (first putting); NEW KROEHLER FIELD RECORD; oid record 12.20m
(40-0%), Jeanne Dietrich, I11. Benedictine College, 1980.

3,000-Meter Run -- 1. Cynthia Sturm, Westfield State, 9:56.70, NEW NCAA DIVISION IIT RECORD
(first running); NEW KROEHLER FIELD RECORD; old record 10:09.66, Jackie
Schwers, Central College, 1982




Page 2

100-Meter Dash -- 1. Caren Askew, York, 12.12, NEW NCAA DIVISION III RECGRD {first
running); NFW KROEHLER FIELD RECORD; old record 12.53, Marcie Thurn,

Central College, 1982,
(New records set in qualifying trials, Heat 2)

400-Meter Intermediate Hurdles -- 1. Stephanie Yega, Brooklyn, 1:02.05, NEW NCAA DIVISI
ITT RECORD {first running); NEW KROQEHLER FIELD RECORD; old record

1:05.62, Yicki Powers, University of Chicago, 1980.

1,500-Meter Run -- 1, Rebecca Center, Bowdoin, 4:38.32, NEW NCAA DIVISION IIT RECORD (fi
running); NEW KROEHLER FIELD RECORD; o3d record 4:48.01, Jackie Schw

Central College, 1982.

1,600-Meter Relay -- 1. Frostburg State {Gail Glave', Pam Phillips, Val Pearce, Melissa
Hi11). 3:50.53, NEW NCAA DIVISION T1II RECORD (first running): NEW
KROEHLER FIELD RECORD; old record 4:02.44, Central College {Paula Ca
Christie Carle, Marcie Thurn, Nancy Cisar), 1982.




FINAL SCORES

WOMEN'S NCAA DIVISION III TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS

NORTH CENTRAL COLLEGE

PLACE SCHOOL

1 Central

2 Frostburg

3 Fisk

4 Trenton State
5 Fitchburg State.
7 ¥heaton

8 York

9 Ohio Wesleyan
10 Westfield

11 SE Mass

I2 Kunter

12 Brooklyn

14 SURO

15 Queens

15 Occidental

17 Augustana

17 Stanislaus

17 CHMS

17 Sonoma

21 North Centrat
22 Millikin

22 Bowdoin

24 Allegheny

25 James tawn

26 Colby

27 Simpson

27 Cathelic

29 UW-=-Stout

30 - IBC

30 Wartburg

32 Middlebury

33 Ilinois College
34 CCNY

K1Y Messiah

36 Pomana-Pitzer
36 Eureka

36 Cornell

36 Brockport

40 Union

6th place

UH--Stevens Point

62%




